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To be or not to be: Pros and cons of the existence of small rural schools in Latvia and Norway
Aleksandrs Aleksandrovs, aleksandrs.aleksandrovs@|u.lv
llze Koroleva, ilzek@petijums.lv
University of Latvia
Aadne Aasland, aadne.aasland@nibr.hioa.no
Norwegian Institute for Urban and Regional Research, Norway
leva Karklina, ieva@petijums.lv
University of Latvia

The role of pedagogical arguments in terms of small school closures — insights from Austria
Sigrid Kroismayr. sigrid.kroismayr@chello.at
Club of Vienna, Austria

Closing small rural schools and its impact on local communities: Case studies from north-east Poland
Anna Ktoczko-Gajewska, anna_kloczko_gajewska@sggw.pl
Warsaw University of Life Sciences, Poland
Gestures of reconciliation in the process of school closure
Sigrid Kroismayr. sigrid.kroismayr@chello.at
Club of Vienna, Austria

Understandings of school and local community
Agneta Knutas, agneta.knutas@plu.ntnu.no
Mariann Villa, mariann.villa@rural.no
Norwegian University of Science and Technology, Norway
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From school closures to new social community hot spots in Hjgrring Municipality
Gunvor Riber Larsen, grla@create.aau.dk
Aalborg University, Denmark

A story of how a new upper secondary school revitalized a rural community in North Iceland
Thuridur Jéhannsdaéttir, thuridur@hi.is
University of Iceland

Education, rural youth and participation in local, regional and national contexts
Monica Johansson, monica.johansson.3@gu.se
University of Gothenburg, Sweden

Per-Ake Rosvall, per-ake.rosvall@umu.se
University of Umed, Sweden

The (in)significance of local schools to community qualities in rural areas
Maja Farstad, maja.farstad@rural.no
Brit Logstein, brit.logstein@rural.no
Centre for Rural Research, Norway



Viewing families’ experience of school closure in Swedish rural areas
Magdalena Cedering, Magdalena.Cedering@kultgeog.uu.se
Uppsala University, Sweden
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Immigrants in Education
Hermina Gunnthérsdottir, hermina@unak.is
Anna Elisa Hreidarsdottir, annaelisa@unak.is
Thorlakur Axel Jonsson, thorlakur@unak.is
Stéphanie Barillé, stbarille@gmail.com
Kjartan Olafsson, kjartan@unak.is
Markus Meckl, markus@unak.is
University of Akureyri, Iceland

Rural schools approaching changes: Stories of immigrant students in Iceland
Anna Katarzyna Wozniczka, akwl1l@bhi.is
Hafdis Gudjonsdéttir
University of Iceland

Rural and urban students’ grades at the end of compulsory education: Interpreting the apparent difference
Thorlakur Axel Jonsson, thorlakur@unak.is
University of Akureyri, Iceland

Community school pattern in Latvia in small rural municipalities: The emergence of new education
governance model
Inese Supule, inese.supule@biss.soc.lv
University of Latvia

Dealing with the demands: How a principal in a rural school coordinates the local conditions and
mandates from national and local authorities
Sigridur Margrét Sigurdardéttir, sigridurs@unak.is
University of Akureyri, Iceland



